PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DePuy International Limited	07/10/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Robert Hes
Street Address:	Kleine Wandelweg 16
City:	Zoersel
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	B2980

Name:	Bart Conix
Street Address:	Molenbeemd 16
City:	Schilde
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	B2970

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10583422

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)415-9144

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 610-415-9000

Email: bmalm@globusmedical.com

Correspondent Name: Brian J. Malm

Address Line 1: 2560 General Armistead Avenue
Address Line 4: Audubon, PENNSYLVANIA 19403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0218.094.0002

PATENT

500649197 REEL: 021539 FRAME: 0470

-OP \$40,00 105

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Brian J. Malm/clc
Total Attachments: 2	
ource=Assignment_HesConix#page1.tif	
source=Assignment HesConiv#nage2 tif	

PATENT REEL: 021539 FRAME: 0471 THIS ASSIGNMENT is effective the first day of October 2007

PARTIES

DePuy International Limited of St Anthony's Road, Beeston, Leeds GB-LS11 8DT ("the

Assignor"), and

Robert Hes of Lindendreef 1, B-2020 Antwerp, Belgium, and

Bart Conix of Kleine Wandelweg 16, B-2980 Zoersel, Belgium ("the Assignees").

BACKGROUND

A: The Assignor is the assignee named in relation to US patent application no.

10/583422, this application being referred to herein as "the Application".

B: The parties to this Assignment have agreed that rights in the Application should be

assigned by the Assignor to the Assignees so that any patent which is granted in respect of any

of the Application stands in the joint names of the Assignees.

OPERATIVE PROVISIONS

1. In consideration of the sum of one pound sterling and other good and valuable

consideration (the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged), the Assignor hereby assigns its

rights in the Application to the Assignees, so that any patent that is granted in respect of the

Application shall be granted in the names of the Assignees.

Responsibility for meeting all prosecution deadlines and for meeting all costs 2.

associated with prosecution of the Application shall rest with the Assignees as of the date

when this Agreement is fully signed.

PATENT

REEL: 021539 FRAME: 0472

<u>IN WITNESS WHEREOF</u> the parties have executed this Assignment effective the date first above written

For and on behalf of DePuy International Limited	Sign	(faraguer)
Der uy International Emmited	Name	D. BASQUILL
	Position	LEGAL DIRECTOR
	Date	10/Taly 2008
In the presence of:	Sign	of Morpson.
	Name	LTHOMPSON
	Address	41 foxholes Lane,
		Waxefield, WF62PE
By Robert Hes	Sign	••••
	Date	
In the presence of:	Sign	
	Name	
	Address	
		•••••
By Bart Conix	Sign	
	Date	
In the presence of:	Sign	
	Name	
	Address	

PATENT REEL: 021539 FRAME: 0473

RECORDED: 09/17/2008